provide agricultural liquid fertilizer sprinkling services with
drones and act as distributors of drones tend to develop
and expand rapidly. Investing in PA, a stable business, will
generate long-term revenue and profits for SCM, thereby
enhancing the business's performance. In addition to
diversifying the Company's business risks, SCM will expand
and incorporate more related companies.

9. Source of funds for buying assets
of funds

Working capital of the Company

10. Opinion of the Board of
Directors on the Transaction

Board of Directors deems that the asset acquisition
transaction with PA is appropriate and beneficial to the
SCM in the future. Investing in PA will help generate income
and profits for the Company in the long term. This has a
positive effect on the Company's performance as well as
diversifying the Company's business risks and covered by
related businesses.

11. Opinion of the Audit Committee
and/or Director which is different
from the Board of Directors’
Opinion

-None

12. Other important information The Change in Shareholder Structure
  Before the transaction After the transaction
   Shareholder name Number of

shares
(%) Number of

shares
(%)

 1. Miss Nattaraphon Pengyeeson 38,000 76.00 38,000 57.00
 2. Successmore Being Co., Ltd., - - 16,667 25.00
 3. Miss Araya Pengyeeson 7,000 14.00 7,000 10.50
 4. Mr. Taweepong Sudtampun 5,000 10.00 5,000 7.50
 Total 50,000 100.00 66,667 100.00
  The Change in Management Structure
  Before Capital Increase After Capital Increase
  Ms. Nuttaraporn Pengyeeson

signs and affixes the
Company's seal.

Miss Nattaraphon
Pengyeeson signed with
Mr. Sitthawee
Kriatchawanun or Mr.
Noppakrit Nithilertvijit.
Total of two persons and
affix the Company's seal.

2. Providing financial assistance for Power Agrotech (Thailand) Co., Ltd. (“PA”)

1. Day/ month/ year of case

implementation
Within quarter 4/2023

2. Related Parties
 Lender Successmore Being Public Company Limited (“the

Company” or “SCM”)
 Borrower Power Agrotech (Thailand) Co., Ltd.